Number of treasury shares - - - -
Weighted average number
of shares 322,563,000 287,042,919 322,563,000 287,042,919

Financial ratios

NTA/Share (cents)(2) 9.19 2.85 41.07 38.27
Current ratio (times)(3) 1.36 1.12 3.30 1.38
EPS (cents)(4) 8.03 9.02 8.62 9.68

Notes:

(1) The purchases are computed based on the price of S$0.6626 per Share which is equivalent to 105% of the average of
the closing market prices of the Shares over the last five Market Days, on which Shares were traded on the SGX-ST
immediately preceding the Latest Practicable Date.

(2) NTA/Share equals NTA divided by number of Shares (excluding treasury shares) outstanding as at 31 December
2017.

(3) Current ratio equals current assets divided by current liabilities.

(4) EPS is computed based on profit for the year attributable to the Shareholders divided by the weighted average number
of Shares.

18

LETTER TO SHAREHOLDERS

Share Buy-back up to a maximum of 10% made equally out of profits (5%) and capital (5%) and

held as treasury shares

Group Company

Per audited financial

statements as at

31 December 2017

Proforma after Share

Buy-back

Per audited financial

statements as at

31 December 2017

Proforma after Share

Buy-back

Share capital (S$’000) 98,946 98,946(1) 98,946 98,946(1)

Other Reserves
(S$’000) (1) (1) - -
Accumulated profits
(S$’000) 34,081 34,081(1) 49,728 49,728(1)

133,026 133,026 148,674 148,674
Treasury shares
(S$’000) - (23,534) - (23,534)

Shareholders’ funds
(S$’000) 133,026 109,492 148,674 125,140

NTA (S$’000) 32,638 9,104 145,863 122,329

Current assets
(S$’000) 133,962 110,428 40,390 16,856
Current liabilities
(S$’000) 98,477 98,447 12,221 12,221
Number of issued shares 355,197,700 319,677,930 355,197,700 319,677,930
Number of treasury shares - 35,519,770 - 35,519,770
Weighted average number
of shares 322,563,000 287,042,919 322,563,000 287,042,919

Financial ratios

NTA/Share (cents)(2) 9.19 2.85 41.07 38.27
Current ratio (times)(3) 1.36 1.12 3.30 1.38
EPS (cents)(4) 8.03 9.02 8.62 9.68

Notes:

(1) The purchases are computed based on the price of S$0.6626 per Share which is equivalent to 105% of the average of
the closing market prices of the Shares over the last five Market Days, on which Shares were traded on the SGX-ST
immediately preceding the Latest Practicable Date.

(2) NTA/Share equals NTA divided by number of Shares (excluding treasury shares) outstanding as at 31 December
2017.

(3) Current ratio equals current assets divided by current liabilities.